I* Library and Archives Bibliothéque et archives
Canada Canada

Canadian Archives and Direction des archives canadiennes
Special Collections Branch et collections spéciales

Sports Federation of Canada Fonds /
La Fédération des sports du Canada

MG28-1152

Finding Aid No. 793 / Instrument de recherche no 793

Prepared in 1972 by G. Cumming and revised Préparé 1972 par G. Cumming et révisé en
in 1981, 1983 and updated in 2005 by the 1981, 1983 et mise a jour en 2005 par le
personnel of the Social Archives Section. personnel de la section des Archives sociales



il

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CANADIAN AMATEUR SPORTS FEDERATION SERIES .......... ... ... ... ... 4,8

SPORTS FEDERATION OF CANADA SERIES



Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/
La Fedération des sports du Canada

MG28-1152

Container File

1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
1 10
1 11
1 12
1 13

File Title

CANADIAN SPORTS ADVISORY COUNCIL SERIES

Brief to Minister of Health and Welfare concerning the repeal
of the Physical Fitness Act by the Canadian Association for
Health, Physical Education and Recreation, Inc.

Brief submitted by the C.S.A.C. concerning the problems
arising from physical fitness deficiencies in Canada

Brief to Health and Welfare on coaching clinics

Clippings

Committee Reports of the First National Conference of Sports
Governing Bodies

Constitution
Correspondence
Correspondence

Department of National Health and Welfare - Bulletins, Press
Releases, etc.

Hansards and Bill C-131 - An Act to encourage Fitness and
Amateur Sport

Incorporation
Legislature of Ontario Debates - What is Physical Fitness?

Letterhead

Date

1954

1957

1960

n.d., 1952,
1961-1963

1949

1949-1952, 1959
1951-1956
1957-1960

1958, 1959,
1961, 1962

1958, 1961

1959-1961
1960
n.d.



2 Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/ MG28-1152
La Fédération des sports du Canada
Container File File Title Date
1 14 Membership Lists 1950, 1952-
1953, 1955,
1960-1962
1 15 Member Sports - Instructional and Promotional Booklets n.d., 1957, 1962
1 16 Member Sports - Rules and Constitutions 1952, 1956,
1957, 1960,
1962
1 17 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports” Volume 1, nos. 1954-1955
1-4
1 18 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports” Volume 2, nos. 1955-1956
1-3
1 19 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports” Volume 3, no. 2  1956-1957
and Volume 4, nos. 1-4
1 20 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports” Volume 5, nos. 1958
1-4
1 21 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports” Volume 6, nos 1959
1-3
1 22 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports”, Volume 7, nos. 1960
1-4
1 23 Newsletter - “Reporting on Canadian Sports”, Volume 8, nos. 1961
1-3
1 24 Notices of Agendas, Motions and Dates of Annual Meetings 1952, 1954-1963
1 25 Notice of Name Change 1962
2 1 Proceedings of the First National Conference of Sports 1949
Governing Bodies Convened by the National Council on
Physical Fitness
2 2 Proceedings of the Second National Conference of Sports 1950
Governing Bodies Convened by the National Council on
Physical Fitness (2 copies, 1 with appendices)
2 3 Proceedings of the Third National Conference of Sports 1951

Governing Bodies Convened by the National Council on
Physical Fitness



MG28-1152 Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/
La Fédération des sports du Canada
Container File File Title Date
2 4 Proceedings of the First Annual Meeting of the C.S.A.C. 1952
(2 copies, 1 with appendices)
2 5 Proceedings of the Third, Fourth and Fifth Annual Meetings 1954-1956
of the C.S.A.C.
2 6 Proceedings of the Sixth, Seventh and Eight Annual Meetings  1957-1959
of the C.S.A.C.
2 7 Proceedings of the Ninth Annual Meeting of the C.S.A.C. and 1960
Special General Meeting of the C.S.A.C., Inc.
2 8 Proceedings of the Tenth, Eleventh and Twelfth Annual 1961-1963
Meeting of the C.S.A.C.
2 9 Public Relations Report 1961
2 10 Frank Read on the Potential Contribution of Sport to Fitness 1962
2 11 Receipt books 1954-1961, 1963
2 12 Royal Bank of Canadian Monthly Letter - In Search of 1958
Physical Fitness
2 13 The Second Pan-American Games - Correspondence, 1954-1955
Bulletins, Reports and Minutes
2 14 Sessional Committee “A” - Pre-Teenage Competition Report [1952], 1954
2 15 Sessional Committee “B” - Coaching, Training and [1952]
Officiating Report
2 16 Souvenir Program - The First 50 Years - The University of 1959
Saskatchewan
2 17 Sports and Athletics in Other Countries - Volumes 1 and 2 by 1949, 1950
the Physical Fitness Division of Health and Welfare
2 18 Sports’ Opinion Survey - Conducted by the National Council ~ [1952]
on Physical Fitness, October - November 1952
2 19 Vouchers 1954-1956
2 20 Vouchers 1957-1959
2 21 Vouchers 1960-1961
2 22 Vouchers 1962
3 1 Vouchers 1963



4 Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/ MG28-1152
La Fédération des sports du Canada
Container File File Title Date
CANADIAN AMATEUR SPORTS FEDERATION
SERIES
3 2 A Brief History of the Development of the Fitness and 1968
Amateur Sport Act in Canada by G. Olafson
3 3 Air Canada Annual Award Dinner - Program 1971, 1972
3 4 Amateur Athletic Union of Canada - Annual Meeting 1969
3 5 Annual Meetings 1964
3 6 Annual Meetings 1965
3 7 Annual Meetings 1966
3 8 Annual Meetings 1967
3 9 Annual Meetings 1968
3 10 Annual Meetings 1969
3 11 Annual Meetings 1970
3 12 Annual Meetings - Delegates 1971
3 13 Annual Meetings - Proceedings 1971
3 14 Annual Meetings 1972
3 15 Board of Directors 1964-1966
3 16 Board of Directors 1967
3 17 Board of Directors 1968
3 18 Board of Directors 1969
4 1 Board of Directors 1970
4 2 Bulletins - Canadian Documentation Centre 1965-1967
4 3 Canada at the VIIIth British Empire and Commonwealth 1966
Games
4 4 Canada Games - Reports, Correspondence 1967-1970



MG28-1152

Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/
La Fédération des sports du Canada

Container

O Y Y BN N - T - T - ~ U N S N N N SN

L W W W W

File

O© o0 N O W

11
12
13
14
15
16

10
11
12

File Title

Canada Games - Calgary ‘69 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Vancouver ‘69 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Vancouver ‘69 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Edmonton ‘71 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Kelowna/Penticton ‘71 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Notes on Selection ‘71

Canada Games - Ottawa ‘71 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Peterborough ‘71 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Regina ‘71 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Sudbury ‘71 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Toronto ‘71 - Submission to Host

Canada Games - Brantford ‘73 - Submission to Host

Canada Games - Hamilton ‘73 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - Kitchener-Waterloo ‘73 - Submission to Host
Canada Games - London ‘73 - Submission to Host

Canadian and International Table Tennis Championship
Program

Clippings

Communications Committee

Constitution

Co-ordinating Conference of Sport Governing Bodies
Correspondence - General
Correspondence - General
Correspondence - General

Correspondence - General

Date

1966
1966
1966
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1970

1970
1970
1970
1970

n.d., 1963, 1965,

1968-1972
1961-1969
19652, 1968,
1971

1965
1967-1968
1969-1970
1971

1971



6 Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/ MG28-1152
La Fédération des sports du Canada

Container File File Title Date
5 13 Correspondence - Membership 1961-1965
5 14 Correspondence - Membership 1966
5 15 Correspondence - Membership 1966-1968
5 16 Correspondence - Membership 1967
5 17 Correspondence - Membership 1968
6 1 Correspondence - Membership 1969
6 2 Correspondence - Membership 1970
6 3 Criteria Committee 1967-1968
6 4 Department of Health and Welfare - Correspondence Reports 1961-1970
6 5 Department of Health and Welfare - Grants-in-Aid Committee 1970
6 6 Executive Meeting - Minutes 1962-1971
6 7 Financial Records 1964
6 8 Financial Records 1965
6 9 Financial Records 195-1967
7 1 Financial Records 1967
7 2 Financial Records 1968
7 3 Financial Records 1969
7 4 Financial Records 1970
7 5 Fitness - Promotion Booklets n.d., 1966, 1967
7 6 Hockey Canada - Annual Report 1969-1970
7 7 Honourary Auditor 1971
7 8 Legal Counsel 1970-1971
7 9 Membership - Applications 1970-1971
7 10 Membership - Lists 1963-1971



MG28-1152

Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/
La Fédération des sports du Canada

Container

o o0 O K X N O O 0O o©

oo o0 oo oo

File

11

12

13
14

S~ W

O© o0 N O W

11
12

13
14
15
16

File Title

Member Sports - Communiques

Member Sports - Instructional Booklets

Member Sports - Newsletters

Member Sports

Member Sports - Newsletters

Member Sports - Rules and Constitution

Mexico Conference on Sport Education
National Sports Centre Committee
Newsletter and Bulletin

Notice concerning proposed change of name
President’s Reports

Questionnaire re National Training Centre
Requisitions

Special Studies Committee

Stationary, Printing and Office Supplies

Youth Physical Fitness by President’s Council on Physical

Fitness

SPORTS FEDERATION OF CANADA SERIES

Annual Meeting
Annual Meeting
Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting

Date

n.d., 1967,
1970, 1971

n.d., 1965-1968,
1970

1969, 1970
1970

1970

n.d., 1963, 1965-
1968, 1970

1968

1968
1965-1967, 1969
1962

1964-1967

1967

1971

1971

1971

1967, 1968

1973
1974
1976
1977



8 Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/ MG28-1152
La Fédération des sports du Canada
Container File File Title Date

8 17 Bulletin n.d., 1972

8 18 Canada Games ‘73 n.d.

8 19 The Canadian Sports Awards - Official Program 1981

8 20 Clippings 1972, 1973,
1975, 1976,
1978

8 21 Correspondence 1973-1979

8 22 Highlights 1949-1972 by W.L. Gault n.d.

8 23 Membership - Lists 1972, 1973

8 24 Notice of Name Change 1972

8 25 Presentation to R. Rousseau of the Comité organisateur des [1973]

jeux olympiques

8 26 Souvenir Programs, Memorabilia n.d., 1972,

1973, 1975
CANADIAN AMATEUR SPORTS FEDERATION
SERIES
9 1 Canada Games - Saskatoon ‘71 - Submission to Host 1969
9 2 Canada Games - Kingston ‘73 - Submission to Host 1970



