

Bibliothèque et archives Canada

Canadian Archives and Special Collections Branch Direction des archives canadiennes et collections spéciales

Sports Federation of Canada Fonds / La Fédération des sports du Canada

MG28-I152

Finding Aid No. 793 / Instrument de recherche no 793

Prepared in 1972 by G. Cumming and revised in 1981, 1983 and updated in 2005 by the personnel of the Social Archives Section.

Préparé 1972 par G. Cumming et révisé en 1981, 1983 et mise à jour en 2005 par le personnel de la section des Archives sociales

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CANADIAN AMATEUR SPORTS FEDERATION SERIES	4,	8
SPORTS FEDERATION OF CANADA SERIES		7

Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/ La Fédération des sports du Canada

MG28-I152

Container	File	File Title	Date
		CANADIAN SPORTS ADVISORY COUNCIL SERIES	
1	1	Brief to Minister of Health and Welfare concerning the repeal of the Physical Fitness Act by the Canadian Association for Health, Physical Education and Recreation, Inc.	1954
1	2	Brief submitted by the C.S.A.C. concerning the problems arising from physical fitness deficiencies in Canada	1957
1	3	Brief to Health and Welfare on coaching clinics	1960
1	4	Clippings	n.d., 1952, 1961-1963
1	5	Committee Reports of the First National Conference of Sports Governing Bodies	1949
1	6	Constitution	1949-1952, 1959
1	7	Correspondence	1951-1956
1	8	Correspondence	1957-1960
1	9	Department of National Health and Welfare - Bulletins, Press Releases, etc.	1958, 1959, 1961, 1962
1	10	Hansards and Bill C-131 - An Act to encourage Fitness and Amateur Sport	1958, 1961
1	11	Incorporation	1959-1961
1	12	Legislature of Ontario Debates - What is Physical Fitness?	1960
1	13	Letterhead	n.d.

Container	File	File Title	Date
Container	riic	The Title	Date
1	14	Membership Lists	1950, 1952- 1953, 1955, 1960-1962
1	15	Member Sports - Instructional and Promotional Booklets	n.d., 1957, 1962
1	16	Member Sports - Rules and Constitutions	1952, 1956, 1957, 1960, 1962
1	17	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports" Volume 1, nos. 1-4	1954-1955
1	18	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports" Volume 2, nos. 1-3	1955-1956
1	19	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports" Volume 3, no. 2 and Volume 4, nos. 1-4	1956-1957
1	20	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports" Volume 5, nos. 1-4	1958
1	21	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports" Volume 6, nos 1-3	1959
1	22	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports", Volume 7, nos. 1-4	1960
1	23	Newsletter - "Reporting on Canadian Sports", Volume 8, nos. 1-3	1961
1	24	Notices of Agendas, Motions and Dates of Annual Meetings	1952, 1954-1963
1	25	Notice of Name Change	1962
2	1	Proceedings of the First National Conference of Sports Governing Bodies Convened by the National Council on Physical Fitness	1949
2	2	Proceedings of the Second National Conference of Sports Governing Bodies Convened by the National Council on Physical Fitness (2 copies, 1 with appendices)	1950
2	3	Proceedings of the Third National Conference of Sports Governing Bodies Convened by the National Council on Physical Fitness	1951

Container	Container File File Title		Date
	1 110		2.00
2	4	Proceedings of the First Annual Meeting of the C.S.A.C. (2 copies, 1 with appendices)	1952
2	5	Proceedings of the Third, Fourth and Fifth Annual Meetings of the C.S.A.C.	1954-1956
2	6	Proceedings of the Sixth, Seventh and Eight Annual Meetings of the C.S.A.C.	1957-1959
2	7	Proceedings of the Ninth Annual Meeting of the C.S.A.C. and Special General Meeting of the C.S.A.C., Inc.	1960
2	8	Proceedings of the Tenth, Eleventh and Twelfth Annual Meeting of the C.S.A.C.	1961-1963
2	9	Public Relations Report	1961
2	10	Frank Read on the Potential Contribution of Sport to Fitness	1962
2	11	Receipt books	1954-1961, 1963
2	12	Royal Bank of Canadian Monthly Letter - In Search of Physical Fitness	1958
2	13	The Second Pan-American Games - Correspondence, Bulletins, Reports and Minutes	1954-1955
2	14	Sessional Committee "A" - Pre-Teenage Competition Report	[1952], 1954
2	15	Sessional Committee "B" - Coaching, Training and Officiating Report	[1952]
2	16	Souvenir Program - The First 50 Years - The University of Saskatchewan	1959
2	17	Sports and Athletics in Other Countries - Volumes 1 and 2 by the Physical Fitness Division of Health and Welfare	1949, 1950
2	18	Sports' Opinion Survey - Conducted by the National Council on Physical Fitness, October - November 1952	[1952]
2	19	Vouchers	1954-1956
2	20	Vouchers	1957-1959
2	21	Vouchers	1960-1961
2	22	Vouchers	1962
3	1	Vouchers	1963

Container File File Title Date

CANADIAN AMATEUR SPORTS FEDERATION SERIES

3	2	A Brief History of the Development of the Fitness and Amateur Sport Act in Canada by G. Olafson	1968
3	3	Air Canada Annual Award Dinner - Program	1971, 1972
3	4	Amateur Athletic Union of Canada - Annual Meeting	1969
3	5	Annual Meetings	1964
3	6	Annual Meetings	1965
3	7	Annual Meetings	1966
3	8	Annual Meetings	1967
3	9	Annual Meetings	1968
3	10	Annual Meetings	1969
3	11	Annual Meetings	1970
3	12	Annual Meetings - Delegates	1971
3	13	Annual Meetings - Proceedings	1971
3	14	Annual Meetings	1972
3	15	Board of Directors	1964-1966
3	16	Board of Directors	1967
3	17	Board of Directors	1968
3	18	Board of Directors	1969
4	1	Board of Directors	1970
4	2	Bulletins - Canadian Documentation Centre	1965-1967
4	3	Canada at the VIIIth British Empire and Commonwealth Games	1966
4	4	Canada Games - Reports, Correspondence	1967-1970

iner File	File Title	Date
5	Canada Games - Calgary '69 - Submission to Host	1966
6	Canada Games - Vancouver '69 - Submission to Host	1966
7	Canada Games - Vancouver '69 - Submission to Host	1966
8	Canada Games - Edmonton '71 - Submission to Host	1969
9	Canada Games - Kelowna/Penticton '71 - Submission to Host	1969
10	Canada Games - Notes on Selection '71	1969
11	Canada Games - Ottawa '71 - Submission to Host	1969
12	Canada Games - Peterborough '71 - Submission to Host	1969
13	Canada Games - Regina '71 - Submission to Host	1969
14	Canada Games - Sudbury '71 - Submission to Host	1969
15	Canada Games - Toronto '71 - Submission to Host	1969
16	Canada Games - Brantford '73 - Submission to Host	1970
1	Canada Games - Hamilton '73 - Submission to Host	1970
2	Canada Games - Kitchener-Waterloo '73 - Submission to Host	1970
3	Canada Games - London '73 - Submission to Host	1970
4	Canadian and International Table Tennis Championship Program	1970
5	Clippings	n.d., 1963, 1965, 1968-1972
6	Communications Committee	1961-1969
7	Constitution	19652, 1968, 1971
8	Co-ordinating Conference of Sport Governing Bodies	1965
9	Correspondence - General	1967-1968
10	Correspondence - General	1969-1970
11	Correspondence - General	1971
12	Correspondence - General	1971
	5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	File Title 5

Container	File	File Title	Date
5	13	Correspondence - Membership	1961-1965
5	14	Correspondence - Membership	1966
5	15	Correspondence - Membership	1966-1968
5	16	Correspondence - Membership	1967
5	17	Correspondence - Membership	1968
6	1	Correspondence - Membership	1969
6	2	Correspondence - Membership	1970
6	3	Criteria Committee	1967-1968
6	4	Department of Health and Welfare - Correspondence Reports	1961-1970
6	5	Department of Health and Welfare - Grants-in-Aid Committee	1970
6	6	Executive Meeting - Minutes	1962-1971
6	7	Financial Records	1964
6	8	Financial Records	1965
6	9	Financial Records	195-1967
7	1	Financial Records	1967
7	2	Financial Records	1968
7	3	Financial Records	1969
7	4	Financial Records	1970
7	5	Fitness - Promotion Booklets	n.d., 1966, 1967
7	6	Hockey Canada - Annual Report	1969-1970
7	7	Honourary Auditor	1971
7	8	Legal Counsel	1970-1971
7	9	Membership - Applications	1970-1971
7	10	Membership - Lists	1963-1971

La Fédération des sports du Canada				
Container	File	File Title	Date	
7	11	Member Sports - Communiques	n.d., 1967, 1970, 1971	
7	12	Member Sports - Instructional Booklets	n.d., 1965-1968, 1970	
7	13	Member Sports - Newsletters	1969, 1970	
7	14	Member Sports	1970	
8	1	Member Sports - Newsletters	1970	
8	2	Member Sports - Rules and Constitution	n.d., 1963, 1965- 1968, 1970	
8	3	Mexico Conference on Sport Education	1968	
8	4	National Sports Centre Committee	1968	
8	5	Newsletter and Bulletin	1965-1967, 1969	
8	6	Notice concerning proposed change of name	1962	
8	7	President's Reports	1964-1967	
8	8	Questionnaire re National Training Centre	1967	
8	9	Requisitions	1971	
8	10	Special Studies Committee	1971	
8	11	Stationary, Printing and Office Supplies	1971	
8	12	Youth Physical Fitness by President's Council on Physical Fitness	1967, 1968	
		SPORTS FEDERATION OF CANADA SERIES		
8	13	Annual Meeting	1973	
8	14	Annual Meeting	1974	
8	15	Annual Meeting	1976	
8	16	Annual Meeting	1977	

Sports Federation of Canada Fonds/ La Fédération des sports du Canada

MG28-I152

Container	File	File Title	Date
8	17	Bulletin	n.d., 1972
8	18	Canada Games '73	n.d.
8	19	The Canadian Sports Awards - Official Program	1981
8	20	Clippings	1972, 1973, 1975, 1976, 1978
8	21	Correspondence	1973-1979
8	22	Highlights 1949-1972 by W.L. Gault	n.d.
8	23	Membership - Lists	1972, 1973
8	24	Notice of Name Change	1972
8	25	Presentation to R. Rousseau of the Comité organisateur des jeux olympiques	[1973]
8	26	Souvenir Programs, Memorabilia	n.d., 1972, 1973, 1975
		CANADIAN AMATEUR SPORTS FEDERATION SERIES	
9	1	Canada Games - Saskatoon '71 - Submission to Host	1969
9	2	Canada Games - Kingston '73 - Submission to Host	1970